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Atlantic Joint Venture

TRAVEL AGENT PEP Fares in ECONOMY
from Brussels to North America/Central America
Sales period from 01.01.2017 until 31.12.2017

Zone | Zone Zone lll Zone IV
Agent | Companion IECELERE W EWUN Agent | Companion | Agent | Companion
359 € 419 € 389 € | 449 € 449 € 509 € 549 € 609 €
ATL ABQ DEN ANC
BDL LAS HNL
BOS LAX SJu
NYC PDX
PHL PHX
PIT SAN
RIC SEA
WAS SFO
< sic
% sLC
SMF
= | ==
<
2
X
-
&
O
o3
T
»
.
=z YMQ YVR
YTO YYC
CA YOW YEA
YHZ
YYT
MX CUN GUA
GDL SAL
& MEX SJO
CAM PTY

Roundtrip fares in EUR, Airport Fees and Taxes apply- as filed in the CRS at the time of ticketing.
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Atlantic Joint Venture

Rule for PEP FARES for sales period from 01.01.2017 until 31.12.2017

Eligibility

Season / Blackouts

Flight Application

Reservations/ADVP

Ticketing
Minimum Stay
Maximum Stay
Stopovers
Transfers

Open Jaw
Travel Period
Sales Period

Refund
Changes

Rerouting
Children / Infants
Booking class
Fare Basis Code

Taxes and Surcharges

Mileage Programs

Employees of IATA and NON IATA Travel Agencies & Lufthansa Experts members (Travel
Agents) are eligible. Eligible passengers are entitled to bring 1 travel partner along.
Both passengers must travel together for the entire journey.

Applies from 01.01.2017-30.06.2017 & 01.09.2017-16.12.2017 & 02.01.2018-28.02.2018

Between Europe/Middle East/Africa and Area 1. LH/UA/AC/OS/LX/SN operated by
LH/UA/AC/OS/LX/WK/SN/ZX operated flights only.
-within North America: AC/UA/ZX

-within Europe: AC/LH/LX/OS/SN/UA operated by LH/CL/EN/OS/LX/WK/2L/SN operated flights
only

Waitlist NOT permitted

Reservations can be made earliest 2 months and must be done at least 7 days before
departure

Ticketing within 72 hours of reservation

2 days

12 months

Not permitted

A max. of 3 transfers permitted in each direction

- max. 2 in Europe in each direction

- max.1 in North America

Round trip only / Open Jaw within one country.
01.01.2017 - 28.2.2018 (blackouts apply — check season)
01.01.2017 - 31.12.2017

Fare is non refundable
Penalty applies : 130.00 EUR / 210.00 CHF

Not permitted

No applicable discount

Economy: K-class

KAXPEPL1 for agent - KAXPEP2 for travel partner / companion

YQ not applicable
Airport Fees and Taxes apply — as filed in the CRS at the time of ticketing

No mileage accrual allowed / No mileage upgrade allowed.
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Atlantic Joint Venture

TICKET ISSUANCE INFORMATION

Point of Origin (POO) must not be Germany (DE).
Point of Origin must be Point of Sale (POS) or in a directly adjacent country to PoS.
Eticket issued on A++ ticket stock only.

Ticket issuance

For Carrier LH/LX/OS/SN/UA please apply IT Code: ITUA834GP

Tourcode / IT Code | OSl element to indicate : OS LH PEP FARE (“OS XX PEP FARE" for other A++ carrier)
For AC please apply ITXxxNETB, whereby "xx" equals sales country code

For LX: OSI LX PEP FARE / OSI LX NIL FQTV

Form of Payment Agent to refer to responsible local A++ carrier's sales office / Vendor.

Commission PEP fares are non-commissionable.

Irregularities No denied boarding compensation will be paid / no re-protection on other airlines.

EndoBox NONREF/FL/CHG RESTRICTED -AND- CHECK FARE NOTE

AC

Send your PNR along with IATA Resolution 880 application form for approval to benelux.sales@aircanada.ca
Ticket has to be issued by agent on AC ticket stock.

LH

Insert following information in the PNR and queue it to Lufthansa: OSI LH PEP FARE /
Name and IATA code or location code (for non IATA 882xxxxx) of your agency /
Your login (BE_xxxxx or LU_xxxxx) on the Lufthansa Experts website

Examples :

-Galileo Rq.genr/Ih*PEP rgst IATA 08212345 (or location code for non IATA) agt Dupont
LH-experts login.The queue is generated automatically.

-Sabre 5attn LH PEP rgst IATA ...

QP/QLH99/11

-Worldspan 5attn LH PEP rgst IATA ...

QEP/LHO0/32

-Amadeus RM attn BRULHO0100 PEP rgst IATA ...

QE/BRULH0100/44C0

You will receive an authorization number and can issue your PEP tickets

- Please insert the authorization code in the endo box

- Ticket has to be issued by agent on LH ticket stock as etix.

- The authorization code shall also be entered in the PNR as an SSR element
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SN Atlantic Joint Venture

Reservation and Ticketing Procedure PEP for IATA agents for BNL only

Request for PEP fare is sent by email to isb@brusselsairlines.com earliest two months and latest 7 days before
departure
Mention following details in your request:

1. eXperts log-in for the website eg. BE XXXXX www.lufthansaexperts.com

2. |ATA code and name travel agency
3. copy of the PNR (made by IATA travel agent)
insert in PNR OSI SN PEP FARE
Approval will be given via email and IATA agent can issue the ticket

Reservation and Ticketing Procedure PEP for NON IATA agents for BNL only
If NON IATA agent cannot make the reservation, agent has to call SN call center at 070 70 79 45 for reservation

Request for PEP fare is sent by email to isb@brusselsairlines.com earliest two months and latest 7 days before
departure

Mention following details in your request:

1. eXperts log-in for the website eg. BE XXXXX www.l|ufthansaexperts.com

2. name, address and telephone number travel agency
3. copy of the PNR
insert in PNR OSI SN PEP FARE

Approval will be given via email and SN call center will contact NON IATA agent to settle payment for ticket
issuance

LX

Send your PNR along with a scan of your agent discount application form to info.swiss@swiss.com.
Ticket to be issued by travel agent after SWISS approval.

UA

Send your PNR along with IATA resolution 880 application form for approval to: fabienne.chapel@united.com

Ticket has to be issued by the agent on UA ticket stock.
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